
Teaching Staff List 2026 

 

COLLEGE NAME :- SANGAM SEVBHAVI TRUST'S AYURVED MAHAVIDYALAYA, SANGAMNER,  

DIST-AHILYANAGAR,     COLLEGE CODE- AYU0150 

TEACHING STAFF 
Sr 

No. 

Name of the 

 Teacher and 

 Teacher 

Code 

Father's 

 Name 

Date of 

Birth 

UG 

Qualifica 

tion 

 

(Univer 

si ty 

& year) 

PG 

Qualifica

tion With  

Subject 

(Univers

ity & 

year) 

Date wise details of Experience in chronological order 

(1st  Appointment to till date) 

Nature of 

Present 

Appoint 

ment 

(Regular/ 

contrac 

tual/deputa 
tion) 

Local 

Residential 

Address 

Permanent Address Telephone  

No. &  

Mobile  

No. of  

Teacher 

Photograph 

of  Teacher 

 

Duration 

(d/m/y) 

Designation Name of 

the 

college 

  Department 

 ( Subject of) 

1 Vd. Sawant 

Varun 

AYSS00823 

              Madhavrao 

 

04/04/1990 BAMS  

MUHS 

Nashik   

2011 

M.D  

Ayurved  

Samhita 

Banaras 

Hindu 

University  

2017 

09/02/2018 

To 

08/12/2020 

 
 

14/12/2020 

To 

14/02/2023 
 

 

15/02/2023 

To till date 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

 
   Assistant 

   Professor  

 

 
Associate 

Professor 

V.Y.D. 

S.A.C Khurja 

(UP) 

 

S.S.T’s 

A.C 

Sangamner 

 
S.S.T ’s 

Ayurved 

College 

Sangamner 

Samhita 

Siddhanta 

 
 

 

Samhita 

Siddhanta 

 

 
 

Samhita 

Siddhanta 

Regular 
Staff Quarters, 

Sanjivan 

Hospital, 

Nashik Pune 

Road, Opp 

Prasad Hotel 

Sangamner 

Dist-A.nagar 

422605 

Staff Quarters, 

Sanjivan Hospital, 

Nashik Pune 

Road, Opp Prasad 

Hotel Sangamner 

Dist-A.nagar 

422605 

 8808979442 

 

2 Vd.Walzade 

Kalpita 

AYSS01212 

Amol 24/07/1987 BAMS  

MUHS 

Nashik   

2012 

M.D  

Ayurved  

Samhita 

Siddhanta  

2019 

02/12/2019 

To  

31/10/2024 

 

 

04/11/2024 

To  

18/06/2025 

 

 

19/06/2025  

To till date 

 

   Assistant 

   Professor  

 

 

 

   Assistant 

   Professor 

 

 

 

  Associate 

  Professor  

Siddhakala 

Ayurved  

College 

Sangamner 

 

S.S.T.’s 

Ayurved 

College, 

Sangamner 

 

S.S.T.’s 

Ayurved 

College, 

Sangamner 

 

   Samhita   

 Siddhanta 

 
 

Samhita 

Siddhanta 

 

 

 

Samhita 

Siddhanta 

Regular Swamini Banglow 

Shikshak Colony 

Chaitanya nagar 

Sangamner 

422605 

Swamini Banglow 

Shikshak Colony 

Chaitanya nagar 

Sangamner 

422605 

9423413191 

 

3 Vd. Katare 

Tejaswini  

AYSS01996 

Sunil 30/10/1992 BAMS 

MUHS 

Nashik 

2015 

M.D   

Ayurved 

Samhita 

Vachaspati 

2020 

23/03/2024 

To till date 

  Assistant 

   Professor  

 

S.S.T’s 

Ayurved 

College 

Sangamner 

 

Samhita 
Siddhanta 

 

 

Regular Kothule Mala, 

Mathura Road 

Vihitgaon, Nashik 

Road, Nashik 

422101 

Kothule Mala, 

Mathura Road 

Vihitgaon, Nashik 

Road, Nashik 

422101 

 

9653284179 
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4 Mrs.Gunjal 

Priyanka 

AYSN00247 

    Vilas 28/09/1988 B.A. 

Sanskrit 

Pune  

Uni. 

2009 

M.A 

Sanskrit  

Pune  

Uni 2012 

    07/07/2012 

To till Date 

Assistant 

Professor 

  S.S.T.’s 

Ayurved 

College, 

Sangamner 

  Sanskrit Regular Maldad Road, 

Sangamner, 

Dist- Ahmednagar 

422605 

Maldad Road, 

Sangamner 

Dist 

Ahmednagar 

422605 

 

 

 

9850937381  

 

5 Vd. Kapse 

Ganesh 

AYRS00081 

Sopanrao 15/06/1987 BAMS 

MUHS 

Nashik 

2012 

MD 

Rachana  

Sharir 

MUHS 

Nashik 

2017 

01/08/2017 

To 

08/09/2022 

 

 

09/09/2022 

To till date 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

 

 

Associate  

Professor 

S.S.T.’s 

Ayurved 

College, 

Sangamner 

 

S.S.T.’s 

Ayurved 

College, 

Sangamner 

Rachana 

Sharir 

 

 

Rachana 

Sharir 

Regular Sanjivan 

Hospital, Dr. 

Dere Ayurved 

College, Nashik Pune 

Highway, 

Gunjalwadi,  

Dist-Ahmednagar 

Pin code - 422605 

Sanjivan 

Hospital, Dr.Dere 

Ayurved College, 

Nashik Pune 

Highway, 

Gunjalwadi,  

Dist-Ahmednagar 

Pin code - 422605 

8668473976 

 

6 Vd.Godage 

Nandu  

AYRS01278 

Shivaji 10/03/1988 BAMS 

MUHS 

Nashik 

2009 

 

MD 

Rachana  

Sharir 

MUHS 

Nashik  

2017 

 

10/05/2018 
To 

31/01/2019 
 
 
 
 

27/09/2022 
To 

20/01/2023 
 

 
01/03/2023 

To 
07/11/2025 

 
 

08/11/2025 
To till date 

Assistant 
Professor 
 
 
 
 
 
Assistant 
Professor 
 
 
 
Assistant 
Professor 
 
 
 
Assistant 
Professor 
 

V.K.R.Y &  

A.S 

Siddhakala  

Ayu. College 

Sangamner 

 

Pharate Patil 

Ayu. College 

Shirur,  

Pune 

 

Ashwin Rural 

Ayu. college 

Manchi 

 

S.S.T’s 

Ayu. College 

Sangamner 

Rachana 

Sharir 

 

 

 

Rachana 

Sharir 

 

 

Rachana 

Sharir 

 
 

Rachana 

Sharir 

Regular Chincholi Gurav, 

Tal-Sangamner, 

Dist-Ahilyanagar 

422611 

Chincholi Gurav, 

Tal-Sangamner, 

Dist-Ahilyanagar 

422611 

8888088898 

 

7 Vd.Kokane 

Shraddha 

AYRS01301 

Ranganath 29/09/1989 BAMS 

MUHS 

Nashik 

2012 

MD 

Rachana 

Sharir  

MUHS 

Nashik   

2021 

16/03/2023 
To till date 

Assistant 
Professor 

S.S.T.’s 

Ayurved 

College, 

Sangamner 

Rachana 

Sharir 

 

 

 

Regular Sai Seva, Hospital, 

Naikwadi Wada, 

Shivaji Chouk, 

Akole, 

Dist –Ahmednagar 

Sai Seva, Hospital, 

Naikwadi Wada, 

Shivaji Chouk, 

Akole, 

Dist –Ahmednagar 

8080408670  
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8 Vd.Gaikwad 

Payal   

AYKS00781 

Dhananjay   13/05/1992 

 

 

 

 

BAMS 

MUHS 

Nashik 

2013 

M.D 

Kriya 

Sharir 

MUHS 

Nashik 

2019 

  11/03/2020 

To 

15/04/2025 

 

 
16/04/2025 

   To till date 

Assistant  

Professor 

 

 

 
Associate 

Professor 

S.S.T’s 

Ayurved 

College 

Sangamner 

 

S.S.T’s 

Ayurved 

College 

Sangamner 

Kriya  

Sharir 

 

 

 
Kriya  

Sharir 

Regular Staff 

Quarters, 

Sanjivan 

Hospital, 

Nashik Pune 

Road, Opp 

Prasad 

Hotel 

Sangamner    

Staff 

Quarters, 

Sanjivan 

Hospital, 

Nashik Pune 

Road, Opp 

Prasad 

Hotel 

Sangamner    

  9422316270  

9 Vd.Tamaskar 

Apeksha 

AYKS01449 

Gajanan  04/10/1996 BAMS 

MUHS 

Nashik 

2019 

M.D 

Kriya 

Sharir 

MUHS 

Nashik 

2024 

10/09/2025 

 To till date 
Assistant  

Professor 

S.S.T’s 

Ayurved 

College 

Sangamner 

Kriya  

Sharir 

Regular Staff 

Quarter 

S.S.T 

Ayurved 

College 

Sangamner 

Ring Road 

Opp. 

Khamkar 

industries 

Parivar 

Colony 1 

Akola-

444004 

 8793370227 

 

10 Vd. Pansare 

Vikram 

 AYDG00132 

Maruti 01/06/1975 BAMS 

Pune 

Univers 

ity 1997 

M.D. 

Dravyaguna 

MUHS 

Nashik 

2017 

24/01/2018 

To 

23/01/2023 

 

 

24/01/2023 

To till date 

Assistant  

Professor  

 

 

 

  Associate  

Professor 

  

 

 

S.S.T.'s 

Ayurved 

College, 

Sangamner 

 

S.S.T.'s 

Ayurved 

College, 

Sangamner 

Dravyaguna 

 

 

 

Dravyaguna  

Regular At-Post- 

Ghulewadi, 

Near Maruti 

Lawans, 

Ghulewadi 

Sangamner 

Dist –A.nagar 

422605 

 

At-Post- 

Ghulewadi, 

Near Maruti 

Lawans, 

Ghulewadi 

Sangamner 

Dist –A.nagar 

422605 

 

 9850869767 

 

11 Vd.Bedarkar 

Sarita  

AYDG01707 

Sunil 28/12/1990 BAMS 

MUHS 

Nashik 

2012 

 

M.D. 

Dravaguna 

MUHS 

Nashik 

2018 

19/12/2022 

 To till date  

Assistant 

Professor 

S.S.T.'s 

Ayurved 

College, 

Sangamner 

Dravyaguna Regular A/P- 

Samsherpur 

Tal- Akole 

Dist- 

Ahmednagar 

A/P- 

Samsherpur 

Tal- Akole 

Dist- 

Ahmednagar 

 

 

 

 

 

 9011718927 
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12 Vd.Shinde 

Rekha 

AYRB02099 

Bhagwat 20/01/1964 BAMS 

Univer- 

sity of 

Poona ,  

Pune 

1996 

M.D. 

Rasshastra   

&   B..  K    

MUHS 

Nashik 

 2017 

06/10/2017  

     To  

07/10/2022 

 

 

08/10/2022 

      To  

07/10/2024 

 

 

08/10/2024  

To till date 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

 

 

Associate  

Professor 

 

 

 

Associate  

Professor 

 

P.M.T 

Ayurved 

College 

Shevgaon 

 

P.M.T 

Ayurved 

College 

Shevgaon 

 

S.S.T.'s 

Ayurved 

College, 

Sangamner 

Rasshastra 

& Bhaishjya 

Kalpana 

 

 

Rasshastra 

& Bhaishjya 

Kalpana 

 

 

Rasshastra 

& Bhaishjya 

Kalpana 

 

Regular W/O Bhagwat 

Shinde, Prasad 

Hotel  Sahyadri 

Colony, 

Sangamner 

422605 

W/O Bhagwat 

Shinde, Prasad 

Hotel  Sahyadri 

Colony, 

Sangamner 

422605 

9822820424 

 

13 Vd.Ahire 

Bhagyashri  

AYRB02266 

Balu 21/09/1996 BAMS 

MUHS 

Nashik  

2019 

M.D. 

Rasshastra 

&     B..    K 

MUHS Nashik 

2024 

01/09/2025 

To  

11/11/2025 

 

 

 

17/11/2025 

To till date 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

 

 

 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

Yashwantrao 

Chavan Ayu. 

Medical  

College 

 & Hospital 

 

S.S.T.'s 

Ayurved 

College, 

Sangamner 

Rasshastra 

& Bhaishjya 

Kalpana 

 

 
 

Rasshastra 

& Bhaishjya 

Kalpana 

Regular Near Unicon 

Next, 

Gunjalwadi,  

Tal-Sangamner, 

Dist-

Ahilyanagar 

422605 

 Riddhi-Siddhi 

 Housing Society, 

  Dindori Road,  

Mhasrul,                                                                                                         

Nashik –  

 422004.                                                                                                 

7350586089 

 

 

 

 

 

 

14 Vd.Soman 

 Prafull     

AYKC00421 

Vinayak 9/04/1967 BAMS 

Univ. 

of 

Pune- 

1990 

M.D. 

Kayachikitsa 

Univ. of 

Pune- 1995 

01/07/1995 

To 

 19/06/2002 

 

 

20/06/2002  

To 

10/02/2008 

 

 

11/02/2008 

To till date 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

 

 

Associate  

Professor 

 

 
Professor 

 

S.S.T.'s 

Ayurved 

College, 

Sangamner 

 

  S.S.T.'s 

Ayurved 

College, 

Sangamner 

 

S.S.T.'s 

Ayurved 

College, 

Sangamner 

Rognidan 

Vikruti 

Vidnyan 

 

 

Rognidan 

Vikruti 

Vidnyan 

 

 

Rognidan 

Vikruti 

Vidnyan 

 

  Regular 
7, State Bank 

Colony Ganesh 

Nagar, 

Sangamner 

,Dist- 

Ahmednagar 

422605 

7th State Bank 

Colony Ganesh 

Nagar, 

Sangamner, 

Dist- 

Ahmednagar 

422605 

9822852298 
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15 Vd.Bhople 

Sneha 

AYRN01358 

Sunil 25/08/1996 BAMS 

MUHS 

Nashik 

2019 

M.D. 

Rognidan 

MUHS 

Nashik 

2024 

13/09/2025 

To till date 

Assistant  

Professor 

 

S.S.T.'s 

Ayurved  

College, 

    Sangamner 

 

Rognidan 

Vikruti 

Vidnyan 

Regular Staff Quarter 

S.S.T Ayurved 

College 

Sangamner 

422605 

 

Old Ajispur 

Road, Tulsi 

nagar Sagwan  

Dist-Buldhana 

443001 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

9404508010 

 

16 Vd. 

Muneshwar 

Pallavi 

AYKC00265 

Jitendra 22/12/1977 BAMS 

Univ. 

of 

Amara

v ati - 

1999 

M.D. 

Kayachikitsa 

Univ. 

Amaravati 

– 2004 

01/06/2006 

To 

16/11/2015 

 

 

17/11/2015 

To 

08/05/2025 

 
 

09/05/2025 

To till date 

  Assistant 

Professor 

 

 

 

Associate 

Professor 

 

 
 

Professor 

S.S.T.'s 

Ayu.College, 

Sangamner 

 

 
 

S.S.T.'s 

Ayu.College, 

Sangamner 

 

S.S.T.'s 

Ayu. College, 

Sangamner 

Swastha vritta 

& Yoga 

 

 

Swastha vritta 

& Yoga 

 

     Swastha vritta 

& Yoga 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Regular 
 C/O 

Narayan Ghule 

A/P- 

Ghulewadi, 

Tal – 

Sangamner, 

Dist – 

Ahmednagar 

422605 

Hedgewar 

Quortar, 

C.B.D.Belapur, 

Mumbai Pin 

Code-400615 

 

 9975229605 

 

 

17 Vd.Khemnar 

Ratnakar 

AYST00238 

Madhavrao 14/06/1986 BAMS 

MUHS 

Nashik 

2009 

 M.P.H. 

NEFT Uni. 

Arunachal 

Pradesh 

2021 

01/01/2025 

To 

22/04/2025 

 

 
 

03/05/2025 

To till date 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

 

 

Assistant 

Professor 

I.I.M.S Ayu. 

College 

Nashik 
 

 

 

 

S.S.T.'s    

Ayu.College, 

Sangamner 

Swasthavritta 

& Yoga 

 

 

 

 

Swasthavritta 

& Yoga 

Regular At-Ozar BK  

Post-Kanoli 

Tal-

Sangamner 

422605 

At-Ozar BK  

Post-Kanoli 

Tal-

Sangamner 

422605 

9921033069 
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18 Vd.More  

Vidya  

AYRB01068 

   Ramesh 27/09/1981 BAMS 

MUHS 

Nashik 

2003 

    M.D. 

Rasashashtra 

   MUHS  

Nashik 2009 

01/12/2010 

To  

01/04/2010 

 

06/04/2010 

To 

30/10/2010 

 

01/11/2011 

To 

30/09/2012 

 
 

10/12/2012 

To 

25/11/2015 

 

02/12/2015 

To  

18/07/2017 
 

 

27/07/2017 

To 

28/02/2023 

 

02/03/2023 

To 

03/03/2023 

 

04/03/2023 

To 

21/01/2024 

 

25/01/2024 

To 

03/10/2024 

 

23/12/2024 

To till date 

 

 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

 
 

Associate 

Professor 

 
 

 

 

Associate 

Professor 

 

 

 

Professor 

 

 

 
 

Professor 

 

 

 

 

Professor 

S.D.P.D.S 

Ayu.College 

Neemthur 
 
 

M.A.M.S Shah 

Ayu.College 

Pune 

 
 

V.Patil Ayu. 

College Sangli 

 

 

K.C.Ajmera 

Ayu.College 

Deopur 

 

Kala Asram 

Ayu.College 

Udaipur 

 
 

S.R.Vaidya 

Ayu.College 

Lucknow (UP) 

 
 
 

S.A.S.S 

Ayu.College 

Jabalpur (MP) 

 
 

S.A.S.S 

Ayu.College 

Jabalpur (MP) 
 

 
 

M Ayurved 

College 

Beswan 

 
 

S.S.T's 

Ayurved 

College, 

San gamner 

Rasashastra 

& B.K 

 

 

Rasashastra 

& B.K 

 

 
 

Rasashastra 

& B.K 

 

 
Agad 

 Tantra 

 

 
 

Agad 

 Tantra 
 

 
 

Agad 

 Tantra 

 
 

 

Agad 

 Tantra 

 

 
Agad 

 Tantra 

 
 

Agad 

 Tantra 

 

 

 
 

Agad 

 Tantra 

Regular FL No 201 

Wing C-1 

Samraat Apna 

Ghar Phase 1 

Kalenashik, 

Nashik 422013 

IND/D 100 

Murbad Road 

Near Datta 

Mandir Indira 

Nagar Kalyan, 

D.c. Kalyan 

Thane 421301 

8879969307 
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19 Vd. Indani 

Snehal 

AYRB01766 

 

 

Hrishikesh 11/01/1993 BAMS 

MUHS 

Nashik 

2014 

M.D. 

Rasa Shastra 

& Bhaishajya 

Kalpana 

      MUHS 

Nashik 

2019 

15/01/2022 

To till date 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

S.S.T's 

Ayurved 

College, 

San gamner 

Agadtantra Regular Jayprakash 

Road,Rangar 

Galli, 

Shraddha 

Agency  

Sangamner 

422605 

Jayprakash 

Road,Rangar 

Galli, 

Shraddha 

Agency  

Sangamner 

    422605 

7972882192 

 

20 Vd.Shinde 

Amit 

AYPS00151 

Dattat raya 07/04/1981 BAMS 

MUHS 

Nashik 

2002 

M.S. Prasuti 

Tantra & 

Strirog 

Uni.of Pune 

2007 

     01/01/2009 

To 

26/12/2017 

 
 

27/12/2017 

To 

02/09/2024 
 

 

03/09/2024 

To till date 

 

 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

 

Associate 

Professor 

 

 

   Professor 

 

S.S.T.'s Ayu. 

College 

Sangamner 

 

S.S.T.'s Ayu. 

College 

Sangamner 
 

S.S.T.'s Ayu. 

College 

Sangamner 

Prasuti 

Tantra & 

Striroga 

 
 

Prasuti 

Tantra & 

Striroga 

 

Prasuti 

Tantra & 

Striroga 

Regular At/P-Janata 

Raja Marg, 

Infront of 

Malpani Plaza 

Tal-Sangamner 

Dist –A.nagar 

422605 

 

At/P-Janata 

Raja Marg, 

Infront of 

Malpani Plaza 

Tal-Sangamner 

Dist –A.nagar 

422605 

 

 

9881303593 

 

21 Vd. 

Naikwadi 

Ganesh 

AYPS00068 

Ashok 20/02/1991 BAMS 

MUHS 

Nashik 

2013 

M.S. 

Prasuti & 

Striroga 

MUHS 

Nashik 2017 

24/01/2018 

To 

11/03/2024 

 

 

12/03/2024 

To till date 

Assistant 

Professor 

 
 

 
 

Associate 

Professor 

S.S.T.'s Ayu. 

College 

Sangamner 

 
 

S.S.T.'s Ayu. 

College 

Sangamner 

Prasuti 

Tantra & 

Striroga 

 
 

Prasuti  

Tantra & 

Striroga 

Regular Shyamdhiraj 

Rahanemala, 

Tal-Sangamner 

Dist –A.nagar 

422605 

 

Shyamdhiraj 

Rahanemala, 

Tal-Sangamner 

Dist –A.nagar 

422605 

 

7588606702 
 

 

22 Vd.Sanap 

Santosh 

AYPS00125 

Sudam 03/01/1988 BAMS 

MUHS 

Nashik 

2011 

M.S. 

Prasuti & 

Striroga 

MUHS 

Nashik 2018 

01/01/2019 

To 

24/03/2022 

 

23/01/2023 

To 

24/06/2025 

 

25/06/2025 

To 

13/08/2025 

 

14/08/2025 

To till date 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

 

Assistant 

Professor 

 
 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

 

Associate 

Professor 

 

S.S.T.'s Ayu. 

College 

Sangamner 

 

Ashwin Rural 

Ayu. College 

Manchi 

 
 

S.S.T.'s Ayu. 

College 

Sangamner 

 
S.S.T.'s Ayu. 

College 

Sangamner 

Prasuti  

Tantra & 

Striroga 

 

Prasuti  

Tantra & 

Striroga 
 

 

Prasuti  

Tantra & 

Striroga 

 

 

Prasuti  

Tantra & 

Striroga 

Regular Sonoshi Nannaj 

Dumala, Tal-

Sangamner 

422611 

Sonoshi Nannaj 

Dumala, Tal-

Sangamner 

422611 

9730178681 
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23 Vd. Moule 

Mangesh 

AYPS00105 

Chandra 

kant 

09/05/1987 BAMS 

MUHS 

Nashik 

2010 

M.S. 

Prasuti & 

Striroga 

MUHS 

Nashik 2016 

02/01/2017 

To till date 

Assistant 

Professor 

S.S.T.'s Ayu. 

College 

Sangamner 

 
 

Prasuti 

Tantra    & 

Striroga 

Regular At/Post- 

Mohadi,Tal- 

Dindori Dist- 

Nashik 422206 

At/Post- 

Mohadi,Tal- 

Dindori Dist- 

Nashik 422206 

8485078771 

 

24 Vd.Alizad 

Yash  

AYPS01962 

Yogesh 

 

14/10/1997 BAMS 

MUHS 

Nashik  

2019 

M.S. 

Prasuti & 

Striroga 

MUHS 

Nashik  

2024 

24/11/2025  

Totill date 

Assistant 

Professor 

S.S.T.'s Ayu. 

College 

Sangamner 

 
 

Prasuti 

Tantra    & 

Striroga 

Regular Sumati, 

Complex, 

Old Agra Road 

Ghoti Nashik 

422402 

Sumati, 

Complex, 

Old Agra Road 

Ghoti Nashik 

422402 

 8855953383 

 

25 Vd. Bombale 

Abhijit 

AYKC00241 

Bajirao 12/05/1990 BAMS 

MUHS  

Nashik  

2013 

M.D. 

Kaya 

MUHS 

2018 

13/02/2019 

To 

11/03/2024 

 
 

12/03/2024 

To till date 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

 
 

 

Associate 

Professor 

S.S.T.'s 

Ayu. College, 

Sangamner 

 

S.S.T.'s 

Ayu.College, 

Sangamner 

   Balroga 

 
 
 

 Balroga 

Regular Hivargaon  

Ambare,  

Akole, Dist-

Ahmednagar 

 

Hivargaon 

Ambare, A 

kole, Dist-

Ahmednagar 

 

9860378190 

 

26 Vd. Thube 

Yogita  

AYKB01103 

Arjun 25/06/1989 BAMS

MUHS 

Nashik 

2010 

M.D. 

Kaumarb

hritya 

(Balroga) 

MUHS 
2021 

19/03/2024 

To till date 

Assistant 

Professor 

S.S.T.'s 

Ayurved 
College, 

Sangamner 

Balroga Regular Pritsagar Akole 

Bypass Road 

Tiwari Mala 

Sangamner 

422605 

 

Pritsagar Akole 

Bypass Road 

Tiwari Mala 

Sangamner 

422605 

 

   9503277821 

 

27 Vd.Bane 

Suraj 

AYKB01362 

Sopanrao 24/04/1994 BAMS

MUHS 

Nashik  

  2017 

M.D. 

Kaumarbh- 

ritya 

(Balroga) 

MUHS 2024 

06/01/2025 

To 

10/10/2025 

 

 

 

01/01/2026 

To till date 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

 

 

 

Assistant 

Professor 

School of 

Ayu.Studies, 

Pachama 

sehore Madhya 

Pradesh 
 

S.S.T.'s 

Ayu. College, 
Sangamner 

Balroga 

 

 

 

Balroga 

Regular  Tirupati Nagar,    

A/P-Palam,  

  Dist- Parbhani 

  431720 

Staff 

Quarters, 

S.S.T 

Ayurved 

College 

Sangamner 

422605 

9673124460 

 

28 Vd.Soman 

Swati 

AYKC00406 

Prafull 12/01/1968 BAMS 

Univ. of 

Pune- 

1989 

M.D. 

Kayachikits a 

Univ. of 

Pune - 1995 

01/07/1995 

To 

23/09/2002 

 

24/09/2002 

To 

15/09/2008 

 

16/09/2008      

To        till date 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

 

Associate 

Professor 

 
 
 

Professor 

S.S.T.'s 

Ayu.College 

Sangamner 
 

S.S.T.'s 

Ayu.College  

Sangamner 
 

S.S.T.'s 

Ayu.College

Sangamner 

Kayachikitsa 

 

 

 

Kayachikitsa 

 

 

 

Kayachikitsa 

Regular 7, State 

Bank 

colony, 

Ganesh 

Nagar  

Sangamner,  

Dist-  

Ahmednagar 

7th State  

Bank colony, 

Ganesh 

Nagar 

Sangamner, 

Dist- 

Ahmednagar 

9421438178 
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29 Vd. Dere 

Nilesh 

AYKC00367 

Vishwanath 01/06/1977 B.A.M.S 

Univ. of 

Pune 

1998 

M.D. 

Kaya 

Univ. of 

Pune -Oct 

2004 

18/06/2006 

To 

01/07/2011 

 

02/07/2011 

To 

23/05/2022 

 

24/05/2022 

To till date 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

 

Associate 

Professor 

 

 
 

Professor 

S.S.T.'s Ayu. 

College 

Sangamner 

 

S.S.T.'s Ayu. 

College 

Sangamner 

 

S.S.T.'s Ayu. 

College  

Sangamner 

Kayachikitsa 

 

 

 

Kayachikitsa 

 

 

 

   Kayachikitsa 

Regular K.G Road  

Akole, Dist-

Ahmednagar 

K.G Road 

 Akole, Dist-

Ahmednagar 

9271292389 

 

30 Vd. 

Pansambal 

Sambhaji 

AYKC01525 

Ganpat 15/07/1960 BAMS 

Univ of 

Pune 

1983 

M.D. 

Kaya 

Univ. of 

Pune -Oct 

2000 

02/02/2009 

To 

24/07/2019 

 
25/07/2019 

To till date 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

 
Associate 

Professor 

S.V.N.H 

Ayurved 

College,  

Rahuri 

 

S.S.T.'s Ayu. 

College 

Sangamner 

Kayachikitsa 

 

 

 

 

Kayachikitsa 

 Regular Bhist Bag Road, 

Savedi, 

Ahmednagar 

Bhist Bag Road, 

Savedi, 

Ahmednagar 

9325102993 

 

31 Vd. Sagbhor 

Ravindra 

AYKC00255 

Namdev 22/07/1986 B.A.M.S 

MUHS, 

Nashik 

2010 

MD 

Kaya. 

MUHS, 

Nashik 

2016 

07/11/2016 

To 

07/10/2017 

 

 

09/10/2017 

To 

06/04/2018 

 

 

07/04/2018 

To 

29/05/2023 

 
 

 

 30/05/2023 

To till date 

 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

 

 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

 
Assistant 

Professor 

 

 

 

 Associate 

Professor 

 

 

Siddhakala 

Ayurved 

College,  

 Sangamner 

 

  S.S.T.'s 

Ayurved 

College, 

Sangamner  

 

S.S.T.'s 

Ayurved 

College, 

Sangamner 

 

S.S.T.'s 

Ayurved 

College, 

Sangamner 

Kayachikitsa 

 

 

 

Panchakarma 

 

 

Kayachikitsa 

 

  

 Kayachikitsa 

  Regular At/Post- Waki, 

Tal- Akole, 

Dist-  

Ahmednagar 

At/Post- Waki, 

Tal- Akole, 

Dist- 

Ahmednagar 

9763444204 

 

32 Vd.Akhade 

Khushboo 

AYKC04029 

Shailesh 01/05/1997 B.A.M.S 

MUHS, 

Nashik 

2018 

MD 

Kaya. 

MUHS, 

Nashik 

2024 

07/01/2025 

To till date 

 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

   S.S.T.'s 

Ayurved 

College, 
Sangamner  

Kayachikitsa 

 

 

 Regular 

Banglow No.13, 

Shri Sai, Zillha 

Parishad Colony,  

Indiranagar  

Nashik 

 

Banglow No.13, 

Shri Sai, Zillha 

Parishad Colony,  

Indiranagar  

Nashik 

 

 

 

9834804928 
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33 Vd.Koiloth 

Aishwarya 

AYKC04176 

 

Prithvirajan 22/04/1993 BAMS 

KUHS 

Thrissur 

2017 

M.D 

Kaya. 

KUHS 

Thrissur 

2025 

 

05/06/2025 

To till date 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

   S.S.T.'s 

Ayurved 

College, 
Sangamner  

Kayachikitsa 

 

 

 Regular 

Staff Quarter, 

S.S.T's 

Ayu.College 

Sangamner 

Vembabad 

gardens, Flat 

no.207, 

Thammanam  

P.O, Ernakulam, 

Kerala 

9745611295 

 

34 Vd.Gangurde 

Padma 

AYST00238 

Digambar 13/05/1986 BAMS 

MUHS 

Nashik 

2008 

M.S 

Shalya 

(Samany) 

MUHS 

Nashik 

2014 

02/05/2018 

To 

24/02/2021 

 

12/03/2021 

To 

31/01/2022 

 

01/09/2022 

To 

20/12/2023 

 

 

21/12/2023 

To 

28/07/2025 

 

 

29/07/2025 

To till date 

 

 Assistant 

 Professor 

 

 

Assistant 

 Professor 

 

 

Assistant 

 Professor 

 

 

 

 Associate 

 Professor 

 

 

 

Associate 

 Professor 

Siddhakala 

Ayu.College 

Sangamner 

 

SMBT 

Ayu.Igatpuri 

 

 

J.E.S 

MAD 

Ayu.College 

Yeola 

 

J.E.S 

MAD 

Ayu.College 

Yeola 

 

S.S.T's 

Ayu. College, 

Sangamner 

Shalya 

Tantra 

 

 

Shalya 

Tantra 

 

 

Shalya 

Tantra 

 

 

 

Shalya 

Tantra 

 

 

 

Shalya 

Tantra 

Regular Shivshakti 

Villas, Row 

House No.6, 

Vihitgaon 

Shivar, Lam 

Road, Nashik 

Road, Nashik 

422101 

Shivshakti 

Villas, Row 

House No.6, 

Vihitgaon 

Shivar, Lam 

Road, Nashik 

Road, Nashik 

422101 

9970553753 

 

35 Dr.Matkar 

Santosh 

AYST02105 

Babaraje 02/02/1983 BAMS 

MUHS 

Nashik 

2005 

MS 

Shalya 

Tantra 

Rajiv 

Gandhi  

Karnataka 

2021 

01/10/2021 

To till date 

 Assistant 

 Professor 

S.S.T's 

Ayurved 

College, 

Sangamner 

Shalya 

Tantra 

Regular At/Po- Nimaj  

Tal- 

Sangamner, 

Dist- 

Ahmednagar 

At/Po- Nimaj  

Tal- 

Sangamner, 

Dist- 

Ahmednagar 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

9860953860 
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36 Vd.Pathan 

Irza 

AYST02744 

Ayyub 09/04/1998 BAMS 

MUHS 

Nashik 

2019 

M.S 

Shalya  

MUHS Nashik 

2024 

27/06/2025 

To till date 

 Assistant 

 Professor 

S.S.T's 

Ayurved 

College, 

Sangamner 

Shalya 

Tantra 

Regular Kuran Road, 

Vijaynagar, 

Sangamner 

422605 

Kuran Road, 

Vijaynagar, 

Sangamner 

422605 

7972388392 

 

37 Vd.Jori 

Rekha 

AYSK00625 

 Popatrao 19/12/1983 BAMS 

MUHS  

   Nashik  

2007 

M.S. 

Shalakya 

Tantra  

MUHS 

Nashik  

2010 

01/01/2011 

To 

09/11/2012 

 

16/01/2013 

To 

04/02/2019 

 

05/02/2019 

To    

07/03/2019 

 
08/03/2019 

To 

01/12/2024 

 

 

02/12/2024 

To till date 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

 
 

Associate 

Professor 

 

 

Associate 

Professor 

 

Professor 

Dhanwantri 

Ayu.College 

Siddhapur  

 

Ashwin 

Ayu.College 

Manchi 

 

Ashwin 

Ayu.College 

Manchi 

 
S.S.T’s 

Ayurved 

College, 

Sangamner 

 

S.S.T’s 

Ayurved 

College, 

Sangamner 

 

Shalakya 

Tantra 

 

 

Shalakya 

Tantra 

 

 

Shalakya 

Tantra 

 

 

Shalakya 

Tantra 

 
 

 
Shalakya 

 Tantra 

Regular At/Po- Nimaj 

Tal- Sangamner, 

Dist- 

Ahmednagar 

At/Po- Nimaj  

Tal- Sangamner, 

Dist- Ahmednagar 

 

 9503197787 

 

38 Vd.Walzade 

Amol 

AYSK00575 

Krishnarao 28/04/1984 BAMS 

MUHS 

Nashik 

2007 

M.S. 

Shalakya 

Tantra  

Rajiv  

Gandhi Uni. 

Karnataka 

2016 

 

13/01/2017 

    To 

31/07/2019 

 

20/09/2019 

      To 

15/03/2022 

 
16/03/2022 

      To 

30/11/2024 

 
02/12/2024 

To till date 

 

 Assistant 

Professor 

 

 
Assistant 

Professor 

 
 
 

 

Associate 

Professor 

  
 

Associate 

Professor 

 

K.C Ajmera 

Ayu.College 

 

 

Ashwin rural 

Ayu.College 

 

 

Ashwin rural 

Ayu.College 

 

 

S.S.T’s  

Ayu.College 

Sangamner 

  Shalakya 

Tantra 

 
 

Shalakya 

Tantra 
 
 

Shalakya 

Tantra 
 
 

Shalakya 

Tantra 

Regular Swamini, 
Shikshak 
Colony, 
Chaitanya 

nagar 
Sangamner,  

Dist – 

Ahmednagar 

422605 

 

 

Swamini, 
Shikshak 
Colony, 
Chaitanya 

nagar 
Sangamner,  

Dist – 

Ahmednagar 

422605 

 

 

9823553070 
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39 Vd.Deshmukh 

Nilesh 

AYSK00109 

Sanjay 22/06/1985 BAMS 

MUHS 

Nashik 

2007 

M.S. 

Shalakya 

Tantra 

MUHS 

Nashik 

2014 

09/01/2019 

To  

16/06/2025 

 

 

17/06/2025 

To  

14/11/2025 

 
 

11/02/2026 

To till date 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

 

 

Associate 

Professor 

 

 
 

Associate 

Professor 

 

S.S.T.’s 

Ayurved 

college, 

Sangamner 

 

S.S.T.’s 

Ayurved 

college, 

Sangamner 

 

S.S.T.’s 

Ayurved 

college, 

Sangamner 

 

 Shalakya 

Tantra 

 

 

 

Shalakya 

Tantra 

 

 

 

 

Shalakya 

Tantra 

Regular 
Deshmukh 

Hospital, 

Visawa 

Building, 

Nashik Pune 

Highway, 

Sangamner 

Dist –A.nagar 

422605  

  

    

 

 

 

Deshmukh 

Hospital, Visawa 

Building, Nashik 

Pune Highway, 

Sangamner 

Dist –A.nagar 

422605  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

9970575756 

 

40 Vd.Bhujbal 

Anant 

AYSK00759 

Kantikar 

 

20/10/1976 Pune 

Uni.1999 

M.S 

Shalakya 

MUHS 

Nashik 

2015 

06/04/2016 

To 

24/06/2021 

 

25/06/2021 

To 

09/10/2023 

 

01/01/2024 

To 

30/09/2024 

 

03/12/2025 

To till date 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

 

Associate 

Professor 

 

 

Associate 

Professor 

 

 

Associate 

Professor 

 

 

P.S.S.Ayu. 

College 

Ratlam 

 

P.S.S.Ayu. 

College 

Ratlam 

 

R.D.S Ayu. 

College 

Bhopal 

 

S.S.T’s 

Ayurved 

College 

Sangamner 

Shalakya 

Tantra 
 

 

Shalakya 

Tantra 
 

 
 

Shalakya 

Tantra 
 

 
 

Shalakya 

Tantra 
 

Regular Hira Ganga 

Niwas,                                                                                                   

Jai Bhavani 

Chwok, 

Samangaon 

Road,                                                                                                

Nashik  Road, 

Nashik– 

422101 

 

Hira Ganga 

Niwas,                                                                                                   

Jai Bhavani 

Chwok, 

Samangaon 

Road,                                                                                                

Nashik  Road, 

Nashik– 422101 

 

 9272123079 

 

41 Vd.Jadhav 

Mohini 

AYSK00857 

Madhav 28/09/1990 BAMS 

MUHS 

Nashik 

2012 

M.S. 

Shalakya 

Tantra 

MUHS 

Nashik 

2019 

27/01/2021 

To 

31/01/2022 

 

 

30/10/2023 

To till date 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

 

 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

SMBT 

Ayurved 

College and 

Hospital 

 

S.S.T’s  

Ayurved 

College 

Sangamner 

Shalakya 

Tantra 

 

  

 

 

Shalakya 

Tantra 

 

Regular  Sneh Varsha 

Housing 

Society  

Flat No-6 

Motwani 

Road, 

Gandharv  

Nagari, Nashik 

Sneh Varsha 

Housing Society  

Flat No-6 

Motwani Road, 

Gandharv  

Nagari, Nashik 

 

 

 

 

 9373991233 

 



 

42 Vd.Daware  

Yashashri 

AYSK01396 

Ravindra 07/06/1982 BAMS 

MUHS 

Nashik 

2006 

M.S. 

Shalakya 

Tantra 

MUHS 

Nashik 

2024 

28/01/2025 

To till date 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

S.S.T’s  

Ayurved 

College 

Sangamner 

Shalakya 

Tantra 

Regular Dr.Daware 

Hospital 

K.G.Road, 

Behind Sarda 

Petrol Pump  

Akole 422601 

 

 

Dr.Daware 

Hospital 

K.G.Road, 

Behind Sarda 

Petrol Pump  

Akole 422601 

 

 

9822052547 

 

43 Vd.Deshmukh 

Tejaswini 

AYSK01499 

Nilesh  29/09/1987 BAMS 

MUHS 

Nashik 

 2010 

M.S. 

Shalakya 

Tantra 

MUHS 

Nashik 

2015 

11/08/2025 

To 

14/11/2025    

 

11/02/2026 

To till date 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

S.S.T’s  

Ayu. College 

Sangamner 

 

S.S.T’s  

Ayu.College 

Sangamner 

Shalakya 

Tantra 

 

 

Shalakya 

Tantra 

 

 

Regular 
Deshmukh 

Hospital, 

Visawa  

Building Nashik Pune 

Highway,  

Sangamner,  

A.nagar 

422605 

Deshmukh 

Hospital, 

Visawa Building 

Nashik Pune 

Highway, 

Sangamner, 

A.nagar 

422605 

9075575756 

 

44 Vd. 

Bharatdwaj 

Roopali 

AYPK00178  

Shivkumar 11/02/1989 BAMS 

P.R.S.S. 

University 

Raipur 

2011 

M.D. 

Panchkarm a 

MUHS 

Nashik 

2016 

 

12/09/2016 

To 

30/11/2018 

 

08/01/2019 

To 

26/12/2019 

 
01/01/2020 

To 

14/11/2021 
 
 

15/11/2021 

To 

28/02/2022 

 
02/03/2022 

To 

04/03/2023 

 
 

20/06/2023 

To 

29/02/2024 

 
 

01/07/2024 

To  

25/02/2025 

 

01/06/2025 

To  

30/09/2025 

 Consultant 

 

 

 
 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

Associate 

Professor 

 

Associate 

Professor 

 

Associate 

Professor 

 

Associate 

Professor 

 

Associate 

Professor 

Mahavir Ayu. 

College 

Rajnandgaon 

 

Siddhakala 

Ayu.College 

Sangamner 

 
Bharti Ayu. 

College  Durg 

 

 
 

Bharti Ayu. 

College  Durg 

 
Manjushree 

Research 

Ayu.College 

 

 

Bharti Ayu. 

College Durg 

 

 

Bharti Ayu. 

College Durg 

 

 

 

Bharti Ayu. 

College Durg 

Panchakarma 

 

 

 

Panchakarma 

 

 

 

Panchakarma 

 

 

 
 

Panchakarma 

 

 

 

Panchakarma 

 

 

 

 

Panchakarma 

 

 

 

Panchakarma 

 

 

 

 

Panchakarma 

 

Regular Staff Quarter, 

Sanjivan 

Hospital 

Sangamner 

422605 

Flat no.1004  

Temple Hill 

Tower Sion 

(E) Near Sion 

Rly Stn, 

Mumbai 

400022 

 9131608955 

 



 

                                                                                                                        

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

01/10/2025 

To till date 

 

 

Associate 

Professor 

 

S.S.T. 

Ayu.College 

Sangamner 

Panchakarma 

45 Vd.Giri 

Pooja 

AYPK01625 

 

Pratap   26/11/1995 BAMS 

MUHS 

Nashik 

2018 

M.D. 

Panchkarm a 

MUHS 

Nashik 

2024 

23/01/2025 

To till date 
Assistant 

Professor 

 

S.S.T.'s 

Ayurved 

College, 

Sangamner 

Panchakarma Regular Pragati 

Collection 

Saradwadi 

Road Sinnar, 

Dist –Nashik 

422103 

Pragati 

Collection 

Saradwadi Road 

Sinnar, 

Dist –Nashik 

422103 

 

 

 

 

 8329616029 

 

46 Vd.Patokar 

Rashi 

AYPK01765 

Pradeep 03/08/1996 BAMS 

MUHS 

Nashik 

2019 

M.D. 

Panchkarm a 

MUHS 

Nashik 

2024 

26/05/2025 

To till date 
Assistant 

Professor 

 

S.S.T.'s 

Ayurved 

College, 

Sangamner 

Panchakarma Regular Staff Quarter 

Sanjivan 

Hospital 

Appo.Prasad 

Café, 

Sangamner 

Gorakshanath 

Road, Basera 

Colony 

Chandrapur 

Akola 444001 

7218327027 

 


